

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

35 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.5471 OF 2020
IN WP/11897/2015 WITH WP/11897/2015 WITH CA/16058/2015 IN
WP/11897/2015 WITH CA/3828/2017 IN WP/11897/2015

BHAGWAN RAMKRISHNA RADE THROUGH LS PRATIBHA BHAGWAN RADE
AND OTHERS

VERSUS

ASHOK SUNDERLAL KABRA LRS VIKAS ASHOK KABRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. G.K. Kshirsagar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATED : 09/01/2023

PER COURT :

1. The applicant to serve the copy of the application on the respondents. List the matter on 27.1.2023.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/