



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11897 OF 2015

BHAGWAN RAMKRISHNA RADE
VERSUS
ASHOK SUNDERLAL KABRA LRS VIKAS AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Anagha Pedgaonkar h/f. Mr.
Gajanan K. Kshirsagar

.....

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 818 OF 2018
IN WP/11897/2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16058 OF 2015
IN WP/11897/2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3828 OF 2017
IN WP/11897/2015

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 16 FEBRUARY 2026

PER COURT :

1. It has been informed that the learned advocate appearing for respondent No.1(b) has been elevated as the Judge of the High Court of Bombay.

2. In view of above, issue court service notice to respondent no.1(b), returnable on 17.03.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)