



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

44 WRIT PETITION NO. 11897 OF 2015

BHAGWAN RAMKRISHNA RADE

VERSUS

ASHOK SUNDERLAL KABRA LRS VIKAS AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 818 OF 2018 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3828 OF 2017 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16058 OF 2015

....

Ms Pradnya Zolgikar h/f Mr. G. K. Kshirsagar, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. A. R. Syed, Advocate for the Respondents

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : April 15, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Syed, the learned counsel submits that he has recently received the instructions to appear on behalf of all the respondents. He seeks time to file Vakalatnama, which is in transit.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve necessary papers to him within three weeks.
3. List the matter on 06.05.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J.]

SMS